THIS INFORMAATION IS CONFIDENTLAL AMD (S DHBCLOSID TO YOU Ol SOMOIT ION THAT

102 §a55|  690517-1] SPACER - I F
161 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 10 1
160 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ N e
159 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVOT _ ¢8 Y
158 240633-1| BUSHING 67
757 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE o
156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT s |
155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ 64
154 ' 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER I PN
153 240658-1| CAM. ROLLER s2__ ¢
52 J@sF|  454398-1] ROD, FEED I
151 0
PRE-FEED 1-1/8* STROKE |POST-FEED ys/dﬂsrnoxslrosr-rzzn t~5/8 STROKE 150 12471  454220.1] CAP. RAM :9
B 1 _12F|_453736-1]| HOUSING 58
PRESS RAM 148 51
RETAINING L85 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C' (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 5
PLATE (REF) 46 L& 240624-1| PIN, FEED FINGER 55
s Wr”|&9/499-/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
§3 — s |27 242435-7] FINGER, FEED 53
.o #5£) 5. 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 V2i%| 240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
zz 142 5%
§;§ ¢#| 1. 21030-7| PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 70 - — 50
§g Ze£| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER o | 1 |~2/202-7 | BOLT, CRIMPER T
;§ __ w | 1 |g9250/~-3 | CAM, 2257 FEED  1- //8STROKE |4
859 - 22260-5| WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7
208 é‘% 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 "
ﬁsg BRACKET {REF) £ _gl 024-5 WASH. LOCK (NO. ID) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191%-1 PL‘JGJ NYLON 45
z0w * 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES s | 1 |#555 77-7 | RAM T “
Sa¥ AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) P77 21024-5] WASH. LOGK (NQ. 10)_FEED ROD GUIDE 1w L 1] 690125.-1] WASHER, LAMINATED “
:3§ 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 33 690124-1] WASHER, RAM a
o ®i 210244] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC Iy
z, G100/ 8 - F | VLT HEX MRACHK (&-00) LEARG | 2 232416} BALL, STEEL 40
- 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 120 | Z | 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
52 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32} DRAG SPRING 129 | / {eFos¢2-s | DISC, INSULATION 38
a2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 1 4.690/4]-6] DISC, WIRE
B 5-21004-7SCR, SKT HD SALD (250 DIA x .25 WASHER, SPRING
| = | 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00}) DRAG 126 |1 690212-1] POST, RAM 3
| Z | 7-27078-8B|Sc . ST SE7 ovme PT (- 40 X.75) 0£4G | 125 34
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET {1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 P 2
@ 23 | 7 (B8 9801 wP2l/ca70l BAS/C (sl #ssy )y
~ REF @ 1 | 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 \ '3
C 121 0
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD [g*<)] 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 20
ne | / |2-£%045/-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 2
—_— 118 / |Z¥90L37-/1 STRIPPER 27
| 2 |2-2/002-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x . £2) STRIPPER w7 _jReA! 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 28
%~ 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP e | € |Z72354-&| DRAG, STUD __ 25
1 22733.8] SCR BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL 115 | | |#55¢ 78 -7 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (174-20 x .50) STRGDE PL |v4 | | . PLATE, STRIP HOL 23
@oA| -242 72-2|_SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 13 | 2 14-22281-1| SPRING, DRAG 2
- 12 | — | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
- m_| 1 |#5¢/77-7/] DRAG, STOCK 2|4
| — ] 2- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR | 110 1 /58038071 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
Z U 2303%-11 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC |19 § 1 V-#5923/.2] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 [2-2/000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x,38) SHEAR BLADE 08 14¥F| 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED RQD 1z
3 [7-Z/000-4| SCR,_SKT HD CAP (8-32 x..3/) STRIP GUIDE w07_1£ 4-22284.9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
/ 17-27000.-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x..2/) STRIP GUIDE _ 06 | — | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
Z&~| 3. 21000-7{ SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 M
— 13- 21000-9] _SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
2£F| 3- 210006] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 — SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
C~| 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2 | 1 |P90477-7 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR T
NOTES: 2 | 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES o1 | 2 |/+240595-7] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 5| 2557475- /] GUARD, werv Cow 3~ [0 1/ 129067 2-7/] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST — 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 17-2404550] ANVIL )
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-11 OIL SYNTHETIC 78 1. lgf065/-9| BLADE, SLUG | B
(D USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 - 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN &
WhHEN INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT 16| / |52/044/-9] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 75 | 7 |238007-/] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER P
74 | / |45¢/85-9] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
oL ECTRIC pRESS. TN IN AMP PEL1 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 | /7 |4555%%-4] SPACER, INSULATION 2
G ColTS v QTY oF CLF __z 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 12 | 1 |/-456405°5] CRIMPER, WIRE | B
i 5/56/‘/50 (é')(cc‘ﬂr /r(M 5a> REQ. FART MO, DESCRIPTION I NOQ, REQ. PART NO, DESCRIPTION it
PIRE LISEL Dy TSNV FE, p THIS APPLICATOR
] CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
!‘ KEY- FAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ,Tm:'J"_'EHGTH GO
. ' -4
f [} RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A 055 &o e/es
35 c .05/ ¥
ig i ‘ ;LLBCT-'II(I‘:‘AETCE)'B-AILY USING NO, 20 D ”07‘ C/Sé-p
g § @ creasE LicHTLY. | SRIME ’IOZ;O T;" FEED TREssRER
 _ WIRE bt 5.
S.' § wsuLaTionf, /OC Z . é zZ0 Ses43 S
! ’ § INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
i g LOF98B= 07/ | 2F- 20 |meTmucTion Mg-89
3 REMARKS _
é : PAMP-0- LECTEC
; P g Pos7 FEEO
z F 4
]
a
4
-
 §
5 e e LAYOUT NS 2 2g AMP INCORPORATED
' ADAPTOR PLATE 45:?@5?/ / = papwrvm IPTET) AM HARRISBURG, PENNA,
- {REF}) = . %E //4/?5 K: ,(,,_,,9— — — = |
. D0I50-6987-96 s T e, s | A€ e87F60-2 |D
X C ecd  Ale o4 v INBOE) IC- AR AT AL E N AME g
- e S a7z 2o TErEr |l 5T | T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
LR REVISION RECORD ecn PR JoaTE L TR REVISION RECORO ecn|C ‘; DCATE ‘ END—FEED( 5/0/9 pé’ )

AR 3076 - ) A |



